1
ProgramProgram
Solar solutions designed by Ferraz Shawmut
Power conversion Power generation
& distribution
Industrial
controls

* Built-in microswitch for remote indication
Pluggable SPD type 2
(base + removal plug)
Nominal
Voltage
No of
Poles
System
Type
Nominal Discharge Current
(In, 8/20,kA)
Max. Discharge Current
(Imax, 8/20, kA)
Replacement
Plug Part No
STP600YPVM 600VDC 3 DC 20 50 SP350PV
STP1000YPVM 1000VDC 3 DC 10 50 SP560PV
STP1200YPVM 1200VDC 3 DC 10 50 SP670PV
Product offering
Available in IP65
enclosure for connecting
1 to 3 strings

Nominal
Discharge
Current (In, kA)
Max. Discharge
Current
(Imax, 8/20, kA)
Short Circuit
Current Rating
(SCCR/kA)1
Short Circuit
Withstand
Rating
(Isc/kA)2
Replacement
Plug Part No
STP230TNM 230 275 1 TN 20 50 200 25 SP275E
STP400ITM 400 510 1 IT 10 50 200 25 SP510E
STP230TN1M 230 275 2 TN (1 Ph + N) 20 50 200 25 SP275E, SP180E (N to PE)
STP230TT1M 230 425 2 TT (1Ph + N) 20 50 200 25 SP275E, SP180E (N to PE)
STP230TNCM 230 275 3 TNC (3 Ph + PEN) 20 50 200 25 SP275E
STP230TNSM 230 275 4 TNS (3 Ph + N) 20 50 200 25 SP275E, SP180E (N to PE)
STP230TT3M 230 425 4 TT (3 Ph + N) 20 50 200 25 SP275E, SP180E (N to PE)
Catalog Number
Type 2 Surge-Trap®
Modular System
Nominal

Max.Operating Voltage = Rated Voltage Rated
Current
Cat. Number Packaging
600VDC
UL/CSA @
L/R = 10ms
5 ATM5 10
8 ATM8 10
10 ATM10 10
15 ATM15 10
20 ATM20 10
25 ATM25 10
30 ATM30 10
5 PCF5-H 10
8 PCF8-H 10
10 PCF10-H 10
15 PCF15-H 10
20 PCF20-H 10
25 PCF25-H 10
30 PCF30-H 10
Cat. Number Watt Losses @ 0.7In & 20°C
ATM5 0.6
ATM8 0.7
ATM10 0.75

 [1.2]
.20
 [5.1]
FOR .062 (1.6) NOMINAL
CIRCUIT BOARD
THICKNESS
Ferraz Shawmut •Solar solutions  19
Minimum Breaking Capacity = 1.35In ; Maximum Breaking Capacity = 100kA
Max.Operating Voltage = Rated Voltage Rated
Current
Cat. Number Packaging
600VDC
@ L/R = 10ms
5 ATMR5 10
8 ATMR8 10
10 ATMR10 10
15 ATMR15 10
20 ATMR20 10
25 ATMR25 10
30 ATMR30 10
.12
(3.2)
1.50  (38.1)
.25 DIA

@ Un
Prearcing
I²t @ 1ms
Total I²t @
Un
Power losses
End contacts
Catalog number0.7In 0.8In
mm V A
“g”
type
A kA A2s A2s W W
8 10,4
11
180 210 1,3 1,7 DC10HEL12C8
10 13 400 310 1,3 1,7 DC10HEL12C10
D10xL85
1 200
12,5 16,5 180 310 1,3 1,9 DC10HEL12C12,5
16 21 370 680 1,5 2,1 DC10HEL12C16
20 26 630 1080 1,8 2,5 DC10HEL12C20
900 25 32,5 990 1680 2,2 3 DC10HEL9C25
Other ratings available on request.
0.4
P/P0,7In
0.45 0.5 0.55 0.6 0.65 0.7 0.75 0.8 I/In

F4 F2
E
5.
2
Input Input
+
Output
+ - -
Category
of use
Uoc - Maximum open
circuit voltage 520V 575V 750V 920V
Insulation
voltageUn – Nominal Voltage 450V 500V 650V 800V
Catalog Number Rated current (A)
DC21A IT20HEL10CCF 20
1000VDC
IT32HEL10CCF 32
IT40HEL10CCF 40
IT70HEL10CCF 90 70
IT20HEL6CCF 20
IT32HEL6CCF 32
IT40HEL6CCF 40
IT70HEL6CCF 90 80
DC22A IT20HEL10CCF 20 16

0.40
0.60
0.80
1.00
1.20
1.40
2626
HelioFuse
DCNH - 600VDC
Product offering
Minimum Breaking Capacity = 2In ; Maximum Breaking Capacity = 50 KA
Maximum operating
voltage
Rated Current Size Cat. Number Packaging
600VDC @ L/R = 2ms
50A 00 DC00GS60V050PV 3
63A 00 DC00GS60V063PV 3
80A 00 DC00GS60V080PV 3
100A 00 DC00GS60V100PV 3
600VDC @ L/R = 2ms
125A 1 DC1GS60V125PV 3
160A 1 DC1GS60V160PV 3
200A 1 DC1GS60V200PV 3
250A 1 DC1GS60V250PV 3
280A 1 DC1GS60V280PV 3
Cat. Number Watt Losses @ 0.7In & 20°C
DC00GS60V050PV 4.35
DC00GS60V063PV 4.85
DC00GS60V080PV 5.65

GE
FF
Dimensions
(mm)
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O
Size 00 32 20 117 100 8 2 14 25 145 21.5 8 56 52 85 84
Size 1 60 32 209 176 10,5 30 20,5 25 250 35 M10 81 71 122,5 146
2828
HelioFuse
DC120-123
1100VDC
Product offering
Minimum Breaking Capacity = 2In; Maximum Breaking Capacity = 100kA
Rated voltage Rated Current Size Cat. Number Packaging
1 200VDC IEC @  L/R = 1ms
50A 120 DC120GC12C050EF 1
63A 120 DC120GC12C063EF 1
80A 120 DC120GC12C080EF 1
100A 121 DC121GC12C100EF 1
125A 121 DC121GC12C125EF 1
160A 121 DC121GC12C160EF 1
200A 121 DC121GC12C200EF 1
250A 121 DC121GC12C250EF 1
1 100VDC IEC @  L/R = 1ms 315A 122 DC122GC11C315EF 1
Drawing
97.5 with MC2R 3E
82.5 with MCR 3E
67.5 with MC 3E

connections are downward
to facilitate the connecting,
and avoid the exits upward
the cubicle (waterproofness problem).
Benefi ts
HelioSwitch
Product offering
Rating Catalog Number pre-connected Operational
voltage (V)
Open-circuit
maximum voltage (V)
Rated insulation
voltage (V) Use category
   160A IT 160 HEL 750V VCF yes 750   750 800
DC21B
   200A IT200HEL10CCF yes
1000 1000 1000
   250A IT250HEL10CCF yes
  315A IT315HEL10CCF yes
  400A IT400HEL10CCF yes
* For PV application and interrupting DC
Ferraz Shawmut •Solar solutions  31